Netaji Subhash Regional Centre”, payable at Lucknow”. 

IV. The Bid Security shall be valid for a period of forty-five (45) days beyond the validity period 
of the bid. The bid validity is valid for 180 days from opening of the bid, therefore the Bid 
Security shall be valid for 225 (Two Hundred and Twenty Five) days from the date of opening 
of the Technical Bid. 

V. However, the Earnest Money of the successful bidders will be liable to be forfeited, if 
he/she does not fulfill any of the following condition 

a) The successful bidder shall have to deposit performance Security within a period of 15